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2013 Senate Day, Zermatt, Switzerland Nicolas Dunand nd1970@bluewin.ch
Grampian Industrailists Dinner, JCI Aberdeen
British Senate Weekend, Osmotherley, North Yorks, England Liz Walmsley Liz.Walmsley@gmail.com
Yorkshire hospitality, good food, walking and culture! www.britishsenate.org.uk
Senate Train Day, Stratfold Barn, England David Grainger david.grainger@tiscali.co.uk
Asia Pacific Golf Tournament, Macao senategolf2013@gmail.com
JCI Baltic Conference, Laulasmaa Spa, (nr Tallinn), Estonia Henry Arnhold henry.arnhold@gmail.com
French Senate Week-end, Picardie, France Didier Pélissier didpelissier@wanadoo.fr
ASE Spring Board weekend, Stockholm Archipelago, Sweden Marita Claéson marita.claeson@comhem.se
Italian National Congress, Parma, Italy Walter Kuen Gufler presidente@senatojci-italy.com
4h ASE Board Meeting, Stockholm Archipelago, Sweden Marita Claéson marita.claeson@comhem.se
‘European Senate’ Magazine Copy Date peter.browning@virgin.net
British Senate Weekend, Lymington, New Forest, England James King jfking@btinternet.com
Historic dockland, Victoria’s summer palace and Royal Yacht Club www.britishsenate.org.uk
JCI Finland National Convention, Mikkeli, Finland Ulla Torniainen ulla.torniainen@gmail.com
German Spring Meeting, Berlin, Germany Dieter Klapproth d.klapproth@ains-a.de
Joint Gala Dinner with Jaycees to celebrate 60t anniversary and ECM www.seko2013.de
JCI Scotland National Conference, Edinburgh Scott Johnson sj@johnston-consulting.com
With Senate Lunch on Sunday - see Scottish Senate facebook page for details
German Senate AGM, Berlin, Germany Friedhelm Wachs wachs@wachscom.de
JCI Americas Conference, St Louis, USA Earl Sawyer esawyer@jci.cc
Belgian Senate Mid Year meeting, Charleroi, Belgium Jean-Francois Chaslain jfch@advalvas.be
JCI Africa & Middle East Conference, Gaborone, Botswana coc@jcigaborone2013.com
www.jcigaborone2013.com
Canadian Senate Crew Meeting, Prince George, BC Roy R Spooner amroy@telus.net
JCI European Conference, Monte Carlo, Monaco promo@jci-ec2013.com
An absolutely unforgettable experience which will make your dreams come true! www.jci-ec2013.com
5% ASE Board Meeting, Monte Carlo, Monaco Marita Claéson marita.claeson@comhem.se
Senator's Golf Tournament, Monte-Carlo Golf Club www.jci-ec2013.com
ASE AGM, Monte Carlo, Monaco Marita Claéson marita.claeson@comhem.se
Asia Pacific Conference, Gwangju, South Korea aspac2013@gmail.com
www.2013aspacgj.com
US Senate Annual Meeting, Cleveland, Ohio, USA Paul Hartmann plhhhh1@aol.com
‘European Senate’ Magazine Copy Date peter.browning@virgin.net
French National Convention, Menton, France Didier Pélissier didpelissier@wanadoo.fr
41 Anniversary Staines Air Disaster memorial service, Staines, England Chris Edge chris_edge@mis-Itd.co.uk
British Senate Weekend, Malvern, England Julia Goodfellow-Smith julia@questforfuturesolutions.co.uk
A weekend of beautiful cars, beautiful walks and brilliant entertainment www.britishsenate.org.uk
56" International Crayfish Conference, Halmstad, Sweden crayfishconference@jcisweden.se
www.crayfishconference.com
ASAC 5th Annual Business Encounter, Trinidad & Tobago Ray M.S. Brathwaite rmsbrath@yahoo.com
Finnish Senate Annual Meeting, lisalmi, Finland Juha Auvinen juha.auvinen@datagen.fi

23 European Senators’ Golf Championship, Mont Garni, Belgium Rebecca von Bachellé rvb_1950@hotmail.com
www.esgc.info

Send details of your event to peter.browning@yvirgin.net to have them included
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September
5-8 German JCI National Conference, Munich, Germany
6-8 Senotium, Volda, Norway
6-8 JCI Lithuania National Convention, Lithuania
13-15 British Senate Weekend & JCI UK AGM, Birmingham, England

Birmingham’s Arts festival, balti history and brummy humour
14 British Senate AGM, Birmingham

info@buko2013.de
www.buko2013.de

Bjorn Helge Eliassen bhe@eign.no
Justina Vasileviciute justina@jci.lt

David O’Brien obrien1nr@btinternet.com
www.britishsenate.org.uk

John Purser john49155@hotmail.co.uk
Maario Laas maario@wisestarter.ee
Elita Racina elitarac@inbox.lv

Jean-Frangois Chaslain jfch@advalvas.be
peter.browning@virgin.net

Didier Pélissier didpelissier@wanadoo.fr
Mogens Christensen sp@jci.dk
Denis Sawkins nzjc.senators@xtra.co.nz

Nicolas Dunand nd1970@bluewin.ch

Janne Pakarinen janne.pakarinen@sitefactory.fi

13-15 JCI Estonia National Convention, Estonia
20-22  JCI Latvia National Convention, Riga, Latvia
Special JCI Latvia 20th anniversary celebration programme for Senators
20 -22 Belgian National Convention, Antwerp, Belgium
23 ‘European Senate’ Magazine Copy Date
October

4-6 French Senate Week-end, lle de Ré, France

4-6 JCI Denmark National Convention, Copenhagen, Denmark, www.nk2013.dk

4-6 New Zealand JCI Senate AGM, Christchurch
11 —-13  Swiss National Conference, Interlaken, Switzerland
11 -13  JCI Finland National Convention, Joensuu, Finland
12 -13 National Congress, Igualada, Catalonia

18 British Senate Lunch, House of Lords, London, England

Lunch hosted by Baroness Margaret Eaton followed by London sightseeing

24 — 27  French National Congress, Orléans, France
26 Scottish Senate AGM and Annual Dinner, Murrayshall, Perthshire
November
4-9 JCI World Congress, Rio de Janeiro

Look at their Facebook page! - 2013 JCI World Congress Rio

22 -24 JCI UK Convention, Leeds, England
Joint JCI and Senate programme
December
5 Senate Christmas Lunch, Copenhagen, Denmark
6-7 Wildschweinessen, Libeck, Germany
2014
January
4 Danish Drumming Out, Aarhus, Denmark
13 ‘European Senate’ Magazine Copy Date
16— 19  British Senate Drumming Out, Sheffield & Peak District, England
We promise you a special weekend of Senate friendship
tba Belgian Drumming Out, Brussels, Belgium
?7-7? US JCI Senate Winter Meeting, ??
?7-7 Swedish Senate CCD, ??, Sweden
June
11 —-14  European Conference, Malta
2?2?7?
November
?2-7?

World Congress, Leipzig, Germany

Future JCI Conferences

2015 European Conference - bidding venue - Izmir, Turkey

Antoni Prat antoniprat@pratadvocats.cat

Joe Dilger dilgerjoe558@gmail.com
www.britishsenate.org.uk

Didier Pélissier didpelissier@wanadoo.fr

Scott Johnson sj@johnston-consulting.com

info@jcicongressrio2013.com
www.jcicongressrio2013.com

Nick Hawley nick.hawley13@yahoo.co.uk
www.britishsenate.org.uk

Helge Birkbo birkbo@gmail.com

Lars Schoning schoening@ihk-luebeck.de
www.wildschweinessen.de

Kurt Svit kurt@svit.dk
peter.browning@virgin.net

Bill Preece wpreece@globalnet.co.uk
www.britishsenate.org.uk

Jean-Francois Chaslain jfch@advalvas.be

Stefan Thorberg stefan@inspirationcompany.se



